AC Motor Run
Capacitors - Oil Filled
Perfect for
continuous AC
applications
Product description
YR and YO AC Motor Run units from
YORK® are non polarized, oil-filled

Case Size Round and oval sizes
Termination 1/4” quick disconnect terminal (Std.)
Performance
Specifications
Meets requirements of EIA-456 UL3 IO and UL 810,
C22.2 No. 190 RoHS Compliant
CBB65
YR single-part number breakdown
YR round capacitor dimensions
YORK Round YORK Round
YR-CAP-30/44R YR-CAP-3505/44R
Capacitor Capacitor30 µ F 35+5 µ F Rated:440VAC Rated:440VAC
CBB65
Code Capacitance (uF) Voltage Size (mm) Type
YR-CAP-05/440R 5.00 440 VAC 40*55 Round
YR-CAP-075/440R 7.50 440 VAC 40*65 Round
YR-CAP-10/440R 10.00 440 VAC 40*75 Round
YR-CAP-0125/440R 12.50 440 VAC 40*75 Round
YR-CAP-15/440R 15.00 440 VAC 40*75 Round
YR-CAP-0175/440R 17.50 440 VAC 40*75 Round
YR-CAP-20/440R 20.00 440 VAC 40*75 Round
YR-CAP-25/440R 25.00 440 VAC 45*75 Round
YR-CAP-30/440R 30.00 440 VAC 50*85 Round
YR-CAP-35/440R 35.00 440 VAC 50*85 Round
YR-CAP-40/440R 40.00 440 VAC 50*100 Round
YR-CAP-45/440R 45.00 440 VAC 50*100 Round
YR-CAP-50/440R 50.00 440 VAC 50*125 Round
YR-CAP-55/440R 55.00 440 VAC 50*125 Round
YR-CAP-60/440R 60.00 440 VAC 50*125 Round
YR-CAP-3505/440R 35+5.00 440 VAC 50*125 Round
YR-CAP-3575/440R 35+7.50 440 VAC 50*100 Round
YR-CAP-4003/440R 40+3.00R 440 VAC 50*100 Round
YR-CAP-4005/440R 40+5.00 440 VAC 50*100 Round
YR-CAP-4010/440R 40+10.0 440 VAC 50*100 Round
YR-CAP-4505/440R 45+5.00 440 VAC 50*125 Round
YR-CAP-4575/440R 45+7.50 440 VAC 50*125 Round
YR-CAP-5005/440R 50+5.00 440 VAC 50*125 Round
YR-CAP-6005/440R 60+5.00 440 VAC 55*125 Round
YR-CAP-6075/440R 60+7.50 440 VAC 55*125 Round
YR - maximum capacitance by case size
YO single-part number breakdown
YORK Oval YORK Oval
YO-CAP-30/37R YO-CAP-3505/37R
Capacitor Capacitor30 µ F 35+5 µ F Rated:370VAC Rated:370VAC
YO - oval capacitor dimensions
CBB65
CBB65
Code Capacitance (uF) Voltage Size (mm) Type
YO-CAP-05/370R 5.00 370 VAC 31.5*51.5*55 Round
YO-CAP-075/370R 7.50 370 VAC 31.5*51.5*55 Round
YO-CAP-10/370R 10.00 370 VAC 31.5*51.5*65 Round
YO-CAP-0125/370R 12.50 370 VAC 31.5*51.5*75 Round
YO-CAP-15/370R 15.00 370 VAC 31.5*51.5*75 Round
YO-CAP-0175/370R 17.50 370 VAC 31.5*51.5*85 Round
YO-CAP-20/370R 20.00 370 VAC 45*71*65 Round
YO-CAP-25/370R 25.00 370 VAC 45*71*75 Round
YO-CAP-30/370R 30.00 370 VAC 45*71*75 Round
YO-CAP-35/370R 35.00 370 VAC 45*71*75 Round
YO-CAP-40/370R 40.00 370 VAC 45*71*80 Round
YO-CAP-45/370R 45.00 370 VAC 45*71*90 Round
YO-CAP-3505/440R 35+5.00 370 VAC 45*71*90 Round
YO-CAP-3510/370R 35+10.0 370 VAC 45*71*100 Round
YO-CAP-4005/370R 40+5.00 370 VAC 45*71*100 Round
YO-CAP-4010/370R 40+10.0 370 VAC 45*71*110 Round
YO-CAP-4505/370R 45+5.00 370 VAC 45*71*110 Round
YO-CAP-4510/370R 45+10.00 370 VAC 45*71*120 Round
YO - maximum capacitance by case size
9. Life expectancy
The Barker Microfarads AC electrolytic motor run capacitors
are designed to have a life expectancy of 60,000 hours with
an estimated survival of better than 94 percent. Their first year
survival under rated operating conditions is designed to be
greater than 99.5 percent.
9 .1.  The useful life of a motor run capacitor is
 affected by operating temperature and voltage
 compared to the capacitor rating. For example:
Effects of application temperature vs. rated temperature
Effects of application voltage vs. rated voltage
Life vs. Temperature
Typical data and performance
characteristics for
AC Motor Run Capacitors
1. Operating temperature
These capacitors are designed to operate within the ambient
temperature range of -40°C to +70°C.
2. Frequency
Standard operating frequency range is 50Hz to 60Hz.
3. Voltage rating
The rated voltage is the rms value of AC voltage at which the
capacitor may be operated at maximum ambient temperature.
4. Capacitance
The capacitance shall be measured on an AC bridge at a
frequency of 60Hz at standard test conditions. When measured
at the operational limits, the capacitance will not change by
more than -5% to +2% of the +25°C capacitance value.
5. Single and dual value capacitors
YORK® capacitors are available in both single and dual types.
Single value capacitors are one capacitor value in one case
with two quick-connect terminals. Dual value capacitors are
designed to house two separate valued capacitors in the
same housing. The dual capacitor has three terminals labeled
”C”. “Fan”, and “Herm” for the common, fan, and hermetic
(pressure/compressor) electric lines that support the two
electric motors.
6. Self-healing capability
The metallized capacitor element self-heals itself by
automatically “clearing “ any defects within microseconds